


ICEF Events

Language schools @ ICEF Events

(2008 - 2018)

2008 2013 2018
Unique clients 343 400 387
% of all education
42,6% 35,7% 29,6%

providers
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ICEF Events

Language schools worldwide promoting
their native language (unique clients)

English
Spanish
French
German
Italian
Chinese
Russian
Arabic
Japanese
Portuguese
Korean

Other

Grand Total

2008
241

30
24

16

343

2013
288

33
32

19

400

2018
270

37
30
23

11

387
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ICEF Events

Type of language courses schools are
promoting (200s - 201s)

Summer Programme Junior Learners
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300 261 220
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ICEF Events

Type of language courses schools are
promoting (200s - 201s)

E-learning / Online learning Certificate / Test Preperation
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English vs. other language programmes

2012

« English language programmes — 135 students / agent

« Other language programmes — n/a

2018

« English language programmes — 195 students / agent

« Other language programmes — 25 students / agent
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ICEF - i-graduate Agent Barometer

Agents sending students to language
programmes (2o1s)

english I 97 %

German _ 31%
French [N 309/,
spanish [ NN 18(yo
italian [N 12%

japanese [ 89,

Russian - 6%

chinese [N 60/0

Portuguese - 3%
Arabic I 1%
Other languages - 50/0
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ICEF - i-graduate Agent Barometer

Type of language programme agents are

placing students in (201s

Generallanguage [N 76%
Language for academic purposes | 57,

Business / Professional language _ 36%
Language for juniors _ 31 O/o
Language & activities _ 25%
Language for high school _ 1 7%)
Language for teachers _ 13%
Language for seniors _ 10%
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ELT destinations — student weeks
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Tracking market share (in student weeks) for leading ELT destinations, 2013—-2017. Source:
StudenilMiarketing. ICEF Insights
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Summary

« Global growth is slowing

* The junior segment has grown quickly over the past several
years, and is helping to keep overall language training volumes
more or less level and/or helping to drive real growth in some
destinations

 Significant shifts in market share among ELT study destinations
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